
Sponsored by: Hemstadt

CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA
RESOLUTION 2013-08

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MARATHON, FLORIDA, APPROVING A FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE
INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF MARATHON
AND THE CITY OF KEY COLONY BEACH TO PROVIDE FIRE RESCUE
AND EMS SERVICES TO KEY COLONY BEACH FOR A PERIOD OF TWO
YEARS BEYOND ITS CURRENT EXPIRATION DATE OF SEPTEMBER30,
2015; AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE FIRST AMENDMENT
TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY; AND
PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Marathon ("Marathon") and the City of Key Colony Beach ("Key
Colony Beach") desire to extend the Interlocal Agreement between the pm1ies for the delivery offire
rescue and emergency medical services within the municipal boundaries of Key Colony Beach to
September 30, 2017.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, THAT:

Section 1. The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein.

Section 2. The First Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement between Marathon and Key
Colony Beach for the provision of emergency medical and fire rescue services, a copy of which is
attached as Exhibit "A," is hereby approved. The Mayor is authorized to execute the First
Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement on behalf of the City.

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MARATHON, FLORIDA, THIS 8'" DAY OF JANUARY, 2013.

THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:

Snead, Bull, Keating, Ramsay, Cinque
None
None
None



ATTEST:

M1~~
Diane Clavier, City Clerk

(City Seal)

•

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY FOR THE USE
AND RELIAN HE CITY 0 MARATHON, FLORIDA ONLY:



EXTENSION TO IN1'ERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE CITY OF MARATHON

AND
THE CITY OF KEY COLONY BEACH

PROVIDING I'OR DELIVERY OF
EMERGENCY MEDICAL & FIRE RESCUE SERVICES

This Extension to Interlocal Agreemcnt (hercinaftcr "EXTENSION") is madc by

and between THE CITY OF MARATHON, a municipal corporation of the State of

Florida (hereinafter "MARATHON"), and THE CITY OF KEY COLONY BEACH, a

municipality of the State of Florida (hereinafter "KEY COLONY BEACH").

WHEREAS, on August 26, 2010, MARATHON and KEY COLONY BEACH

entered into an Agreement (hereinafter "AGREEMENT") to provide for the delivery of

fire rescue and emergency medical services within and adjacent to the municipal

boundaries of KEY COLONY BEACH; and

WHEREAS, MARATHON and KEY COLONY BEACH desire to extend the said

AGREEMENT for a period of two (2) years beyond its current expiration date of

September 30,2015.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises, terms

and conditions set forth hercin, MARATHON and KEY COLONY BEACH do hereby

agree as follows:

1. The expiration of the AGREEMENT is hereby extended to September 30,

2017.

2. All other terms and conditions ofthe AGREEMENT are reaffirmed.



ATTEST:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this EXTENSION as

this~ day oQOf\lAOfl& '201~

MARATHON

CITY OF MARATHON
A municipal corporation
of the State of Florida.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND
LEGAL SUFFICIENCY FOR THE
USE AND RELIANCE F THE CITY
OF MARATHON, L DA ONLY:

•

'-....

B:KJJOAL~
Diane Clavier, City Clerk

KEY COLONY BEACH

CITY OF KEY COLONY BEACH
A municipal corporation
of the State of Florida.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND
LEGAL SUFFICIENCY FOR THE
USE AND RELIANCE OF THE CITY
OF KEY COLONY BEACH, FLORIDA ONLY:

BY:·'vZ~6!o -0*#
Thomas D. Wright, City Attorney

ATTEST:

BY~ ".oU4.4o!.·
Rona aA. Sutton, Mayor


